502304120 04/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Profoldrx, Inc.	02/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barofold, Inc.	
Street Address:	12635 E. Montview Blvd	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12940587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: tbeckwith@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Hayman
Signature:	/Mark L. Hayman/
Date:	04/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Profoldrx_Barofold_name_Change#page1.tif source=Profoldrx_Barofold_name_Change#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0102

\$40.00 12940587



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROFOLDRX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROFOLDRX, INC." TO "BAROFOLD, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2010, AT 5:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4757491 8100

100211619

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7838295

DATE: 02-26-10

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0103 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 02/25/2010 FILED 05:38 PM 02/25/2010 SRV 100211619 - 4757491 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROFOLDRX, INC.

ProFoldRX, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is ProFoldRX, Inc., and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on November 24, 2009 under the name ProFoldRX, Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated on January 15, 2010.
- 2. That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is BaroFold, Inc. (the "Company" or the "Corporation").

3. That this Certificate of Amendment has been duly approved by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law and adopted by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 25th day of February, 2010.

PROFOLDRX, INC.

Matthew Brewer, President

PATENT REEL: 030183 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 04/09/2013